

ਪੰਜਾਬ पंजाब PUNJAB

AG 581901

AFFIDAVIT

- 1. I, Dr. (Mrs.) Jeewan Jyoti Sidana D/O Mr. Banarsi Dass Pasricha and General Secretary Cum Cashier of Sidana Educational & Welfare Society aged about 50 years, resident of H.No 38-B, Rani Ka Bagh, Govt. College for Women Road, Amritsar, Pin Code 143001, Punjab am the authorized signatory of the application made to the Regional Committee of the National Council for Teacher Education at Jaipur seeking grant of recognition/permission for conducting a course in Teacher Education titled B.Ed with intake of 100.
- 2. That Sidana Institute of Education, Village Khiala Khurd, Sub Tehsil Lopoke, Tehsil Ajnala, District Amritsar Punjab is in possession of land as per the following description: -

2.1 Total Area (in sqr. Mts.): 4000 Sqr. Mts.

2.2 Address:

Plot No: Nil

Khasra No: 2//16/2(1-2) 25/1/2(6-12) 3//20(4-9) 21(8-0) 22

Village/Town/City: Village Khiala Khurd, SubTehsil Lopoke, Tehsil Ajnala

District: Amritsar

State: Punjab

Area in Square Meters: 4000 Sqr. Mts.

Bounded by

North: Agriculture Land

South: Road Approaching to Lopoke

East: Agriculture Land

West: Agriculture Land

Registered in the office of: Joint Sub. Registrar on 18/05/2009 and 10/09/2010

44459

कारियम तैयन 95 <u> विमौल निला भौत्र अस्त</u> Sidana Education

&
Welfaux Society

An

Affidavit Attestation

Entry Date 27/12/2019

ID Number RVN7358535

Stamp Paper No 44459

Applicant Name JEEWAN JYOTI

Father/Husband Name MOHINDER PAUL

Address 38-B MACLOD ROAD ,RANI KA BAGH

White the all the short of the same of the

of \$2 are signed limited in the Europe of Marian and The

AMRITSAR, TEHSIL/SUBTEHSIL AMRITSAR-1,DISTRICT AMRITSAR,STATE PUNJAB

建设施 1971年7

And I have marked the second

Etti i Mesigir j

The second secon

Identity Type UID CARD

Identification No 470875750210

The above person appeared and deposed before me





as penPhoto

Executive Magistrate, Swale

Sub Tehsil, Lapake

- 3. That the land is on ownership basis.
- 4. That the land is free from all encumbrances
- 5. That the land is exclusively meant for running the education institution (land use) and the permission of the Competent Authority to this effect has been obtained vide letter No. 2608 CTP(Pb)/SP-432(A) dated 05-03-09 of the communication.
- 6. That the said premises shall not be used for running any educational activity/ institution, other than the teacher education programme for which recognition is being sought.
- 7. That the copy of the affidavit shall be displayed on the website of the Institution for general public.
- 8. I do hereby swear that my declaration under Para's (1) to (6) are true and correct and that it conceals nothing and that no part of this is false. In case the contents of affidavit are found to be incorrect or false, I shall be liable for action under the relevant provision of the Indian Penal Code and other relevant laws.

Signature:

Name of the Applicant: Dr. (Mrs.) Jeewan Jyoti Sidana

Tel:

9988461002, 9888891002

E-mail address:

jeewan_sidana@yahoo.co.in

sie.amritsar@gmail.com

Website address:

www.sidanainstitutes.com/sie

Place: Amritsar

Date: 06-12-2019

